US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process: Company Name: GSS SERVICE INC FRN: 0033402082 Contact Name: Michoux Logan Address: 6547 N Academy Blvd #2266 Colorado Springs COLORADO 80918 United States Telephone: 001-949-2990192 Email:michouxlogan@outlook.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shenzhen Aibaofeng Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen Aibaofeng Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. Product Description: 3-in-1 car wireless charger Grantee code:2BAWT FCC ID:2BAWT-F16 FRN: 0033677204 Contact Name:Xianbao Zha Address:South of 3rd Floor, Building B7, Xiufeng Industrial Zone, Buji Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen Telephone No:008613638022223 Email:2412115848@qq.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024-11-07				
Applicant's Technology Co.	Name:Shenzhen ., Ltd.	Aibaofeng	Electronic	US Agent's Name: GSS SERVICE INC
Title:Manager				Title: Manager
Signature: Xianban Zha			Signature: Michary Cogm	